—

Aty

DEPARTMENT OF
ECONOMIC SECURITY

Your Parvner Ror { Stronger Aresoma

INTERGOVERNMENTAL
. Jeff ,
AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 1739'\‘42” gro‘;fi%zitfeet

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF
ECONOMIC SECURITY

Phoenix, Arizona 85007
(602) 364-0170

CONTRACTOR (Name and Address):

Services Description:

WIOA Title | Employment Services

Pinal County Board of Supervisors
970 N. Eleven Mile Corner Rd.
Casa Grande, AZ 85194

Agreement Number:

DI121-002287

Amendment Number:

Three (3)

1.

PURSUANT TO THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT (IGA) SECTION 8.0 AMENDMENTS, THE PARTIES
HEREBY AGREE TO AMEND THE AGREEMENT AS FOLLOWS:

Section 29.0 Attachments, Attachment B- WIOA Allocation by Program and Fiscal Year is revised to add fund
balances for the following Program Year (PY22) and Fiscal Year (FY23):

A summary of Attachment B is included as follows:

PY22/FY23 Revised Allotment - TEGL 11-22
PY | 2022 AD Admin

PY | 2022 YT Admin

PY | 2022 DW Admin

FY | 2023 AD Admin

FY | 2023 DW Admin $S466
PY | 2022 Youth

PY | 2022 Adult

FY | 2023 Adult

PY | 2022 DW

FY | 2023 DW 54,192
PY | 2022 RR

FY | 2023 RR

This is an increase of $4,658.

The reimbursement ceiling is increased from $8,924,524 to $8,929,182.

CONTINUE TO THE NEXT PAGE

County 07/07/2022

Intergovernmental Agreement Amendment v4 Page 1 of 2



L

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF
INTERGOVERNMENTAL ECONOMIC SECURITY
DEPARTMINT OF 1789 W. Jefferson Street,
ECONOMIC SECURITY AGREEMENT AMENDMENT Mail Drop 1541,
Your Parener hor Meonger frirona Phoenix, Arizona 85007

(602) 364-0170

|

EXCEPT AS PROVIDED HEREIN, ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT SHALL REMAIN UNCHANGED AND
IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECTS. THE AMENDMENT SHALL BECOME EFFECTIVE ON THE DATE OF LAST SIGNATURE UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED HEREIN. BY SIGNING THIS AMENDMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CONTRACTOR, THE SIGNATORY CERTIFIES
HE/SHE HAS THE AUTHORITY TO BIND THE CONTRACTOR TO THIS CONTRACT.

Agency Name
Arizona Department of Economic Security

Name of Contractor
PINAL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Authorized Signature

Authorized Signatory

Type Name Type Name
Title Title
Date Date

GRANTED TO EACH RESPECTIVE PUBLIC BODY.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARS §11-952 THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY THE UNDERSIGNED WHO HAVE
DETERMINED THAT THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT IS IN APPROPRIATE FORM AND WITHIN THE POWERS AND AUTHORITY

ARIZONA ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

PUBLIC AGENCY LEGAL COUNSEL

DATE

DATE

CLERK OF THE BOARD
Attested by:

DATE

County 07/07/2022

Intergovernmental Agreement Amendment v4 Page 2 of 2



Attachment B - WIOA Title | Allocation by Program and Fiscal Year
Vendor Name: Pinal County
Contract #: DI21-002287

DI21-002287 A1

PY/FY Year Program Amount Begin Date |End Date |Final Expenditure / Cash Report Submission Date
PY 2020 AD Admin | $ 19,924 |107/01/20 |06/30/22 |August 15, 2022

PY 2020 YT Admin $ 108,387 |04/01/20 [06/30/22 |August 15, 2022

PY 2020 DW Admin | S 19,386 [07/01/20 |06/30/22 |August 15, 2022

FY 2021 AD Admin | $ 99,422 |10/01/20 |06/30/22 |August 15,2022

FY 2021 DW Admin | $ 87,203 [10/01/20 |06/30/22 |August 15, 2022

PY 2020 Youth $ 975,479 [04/01/20  |06/30/22 |August 15, 2022

PY 2020 Adult $ 179,317 |07/01/20 [06/30/22 |August 15,2022

FY 2021 Adult S 894,798 [10/01/20 |06/30/22 |August 15, 2022

PY 2020 Dw S 174,475 |07/01/20 |06/30/22 |August 15, 2022

FY 2021 Dw S 784,830 |10/01/20 |06/30/22 |August 15, 2022

PY 2020 RR S 07/01/20 |06/30/22 |August 15, 2022

FY 2021 RR S - 10/01/20 |06/30/22 |August 15, 2022

TOTAL $ 3,343,221

DI21-002287 A1

PY/FY Year Program Amount Begin Date |End Date |Final Expenditure / Cash Report Submission Date
PY 2021 ADAdmin |$ 18,863 [07/01/21 |06/30/23 |August 15, 2023

PY 2021 YT Admin S 98,652 (04/01/21 |06/30/23 |August 15, 2023

PY 2021 DW Admin | S 16,785 |07/01/21  |06/30/23 |August 15, 2023

FY 2022 AD Admin | S 88,904 [10/01/21 [06/30/23 |August 15, 2023

FY 2022 DW Admin | § 71,422 (10/01/21 |06/30/23 |August 15, 2023

PY 2021 Youth S 887,868 [04/01/21 |06/30/23 |August 15, 2023

PY 2021 Adult S 169,769 |07/01/21 |06/30/23 |August 15, 2023

FY 2022 Adult S 800,138 [10/01/21 |06/30/23 |August 15, 2023

PY 2021 DwW $ 151,067 |07/01/21 |06/30/23 |August 15, 2023

FY 2022 DW S 642,797 |10/01/21  |06/30/23 |August 15, 2023

PY 2021 RR S - 07/01/21 |06/30/23 |August 15, 2023

FY 2022 RR S - 10/01/21 |06/30/23 |August 15, 2023

TOTAL $ 2,946,265

DI21-002287 A2 A3

PY/FY Year Program Amount Begin Date |End Date |Final Expenditure / Cash Report Submission Date
PY 2022 AD Admin | $ 17,329 |07/01/22 |06/30/24 |August 15, 2024

PY 2022 YT Admin $ 86,890 [04/01/22 |06/30/24 |August 15,2024

PY 2022 DW Admin | $ 16,459 |07/01/22 [06/30/24 |August 15, 2024

FY 2023 ADAdmin | $ 77,440 |10/01/22 |06/30/24 |August 15, 2024

FY 2023 DW Admin | $ 65,852 |[10/01/22 |06/30/24 |August 15, 2024

PY 2022 Youth S 782,008 [04/01/22 [06/30/24 |August 15,2024

PY 2022 Adult $ 155961 (07/01/22 |06/30/24 |August 15, 2024

FY 2023 Adult $ 696,963 |10/01/22 [06/30/24 |August 15, 2024

PY 2022 DW $ 148,126 |07/01/22 |06/30/24 |August 15, 2024

FY 2023 DW $ 592,668 [10/01/22 |06/30/24 |August 15,2024

PY 2022 RR S - 07/01/22  |06/30/24 |August 15, 2024

FY 2023 RR S - 10/01/22  |06/30/24 |August 15, 2024

TOTAL $ 2,639,696

Funding provided by U.S Department of Labor

Note : The final close out packet for the PY22/FY23 allocation is due to DES on or before 8/01/2025




